employee’s right under applicable legislation.

11.06 The Company may require that an employee who is absent due to illness or accident be 
submitted to a medical examination by a doctor chosen by the Company, at the 
Company's expense. 

11.07 The Company agrees to contribute one hundred and twenty-five dollars ($125.00)
towards the purchase of C.S.A.-approved safety footwear or boots for the employees. 
The amount shall be paid within thirty days of hire and then during the month of May, 
upon presentation of a receipt by the employee to the Operation Manager or General